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List of Broadcast Protection Discussion Group Participants
(based on e-mail addresses of subscribers to the “BPDG-tech” and “PolicyG” reflectors)

Adobe Systems Inc.

Apple

ATI Technologies, Inc.
B2C2, Inc.

Blue Spike

Broadcom

Business Software Alliance
CableLabs

Cisco

. Consumer Electronics Association
. ContentGuard

. Cox

. Dell

. Digimarc

. DigitalConsumer.org

. DirecTV

. Dolby

. Echostar

. Electronic Frontier Foundation

. Federal Communications Commission
. Free Software Foundation

. Fuji Television

. Fujitsu

. Hamilton Technologies

. Hitachi

. HP

. IBM

. Institute of Electrical & Electronics

Engineers, Inc.

Information Security Systems & Services
Information Technology Association of
America

Information Technology Industry Council
Intel

INTV

JIVC

LSI Logic

Lucent Technologies

Macrovision

MarkAny Inc.

Matsushita

Maxtor

Media Assets Group
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46.
47.
48.
49.

50.
. News Corp.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.

51

66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

71

71

Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer Studios Inc.
Microsoft

Mitsubishi

Motion Picture Association of America,
Inc.

Motorola

Napster

National Association of Broadcasters
National Cable & Telecommunications
Association

NEC

Nokia

NTV

Oxford Semiconductor
Panasonic

Philips Electronics North America
Pioneer

Real Media

Ricoh

Silicon & Software Systems
Samsung

Sanyo

Sharp

Silicon Image

Software & Information Industry
Association

Sonic Solutions

Sony Electronics

Sony Pictures Entertainment Inc.
ST Microelectronics

Sun Microsystems

. Tandberg Television
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
. Vivendi Universal Entertainment
78.
79.
80.
81.

Thomson

Time Warner Cable
Toshiba

Verance

Viacom Inc.

Walt Disney Co.
Warner Brothers
Widevine Tech.
Zenith
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